
Youngstown St. (3-16) -vs- Georgetown (14-10)
3/21/2026 at Tysons, VA

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Trajan Lee (3-2)
Loss: Jack Messmore (0-5)
HBP: Jack Messmore, Trajan Lee
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kirk Domanick First: Louis Kammermeier Third Base: Brian Drury 
Start: 10:00 AM   Time: 2:47   Attendance: 285   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Youngstown St. 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 8 1
Georgetown 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 X 7 11 1

Youngstown St. 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chyran Humphries dh 4 0 0 0 1 4 0
Brayden Kuriger cf 5 0 1 0 0 1 2
Brady Shannon lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Nathan Beckley 1b 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Alex Jang 3b 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Nic Goodwin c 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
James Carlson rf 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
Brevin Smith 2b 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
Misael Uriepero ss 4 0 0 1 0 1 3
Jack Messmore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Zmolik p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kale Wemer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 2 8 2 4 10 9

2B: Brady Shannon (1)
3B: James Carlson (1)
SB: Alex Jang (1); Brevin Smith (1)
HBP: Nic Goodwin (1)
E: Nathan Beckley (1)
DP: 1

Georgetown 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Connor Peek ss 4 2 3 1 1 0 0
Jeremy Sheffield 1b 5 0 3 3 0 0 0
Christian Hamilton rf 4 1 1 1 0 2 2
    Jackson Thomas rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Connor Price c 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
Ashtin Gilio dh 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
Dylan Larkins cf 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
AJ Solomon 2b 4 2 2 0 0 1 2
Braxton Templin 3b 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Jordan Kahn ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dante Pozzi 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Travis Ilitch lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Trajan Lee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Volo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Griffin O'Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Rucker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marshall Whitmer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 7 11 7 3 7 8

2B: Connor Peek (2); Ashtin Gilio (1)
SF: Connor Price (1)
SB: Jeremy Sheffield (1); Travis Ilitch (1)
HBP: Travis Ilitch (1)
E: Trajan Lee (1)
DP: 2

Youngstown St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jack Messmore (L, 0-5) 3.0 6 4 4 2 2 0 0 1 0 15 18 3 3 60
Luke Zmolik 2.0 3 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 8 10 1 2 37
Kale Wemer 3.0 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 11 11 5 2 40
Totals 11 7 7 3 7 0 0 1 0 34 39 9 7 137

Georgetown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Trajan Lee (W, 3-2) 5.0 5 1 1 3 4 0 0 1 0 19 23 5 5 88
Jack Volo 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 13
Griffin O'Connor 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 15
Ethan Rucker 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 10
Marshall Whitmer 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 3 15
Totals 8 2 2 4 10 0 0 1 0 33 38 5 10 141



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Youngstown St. - Top of 1st YOU GEO
Chyran Humphries struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 0 0
Brayden Kuriger grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
Brady Shannon flied out to cf (2-2 BKSB). 0 0

Georgetown - Bottom of 1st YOU GEO
Connor Peek doubled to right field (0-1 K). 0 0
Jeremy Sheffield singled up the middle (2-2 KFBB); Connor Peek advanced to third. 0 0
Christian Hamilton struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFFBFFS); Jeremy Sheffield stole second. 0 0
Connor Price walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Ashtin Gilio lined out to ss (3-2 FBFBBF). 0 0
Dylan Larkins out at first 1b to p (0-0). 0 0

Youngstown St. - Top of 2nd YOU GEO
Nathan Beckley grounded out to ss (2-2 KKBFB). 0 0
Alex Jang flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Nic Goodwin hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 0
James Carlson walked (3-2 BSBSBB); Nic Goodwin advanced to second. 0 0
James Carlson advanced to second; Nic Goodwin advanced to third on a throwing error by p. 0 0
Brevin Smith walked (3-2 KSBBFBB). 0 0
Misael Uriepero grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0

Georgetown - Bottom of 2nd YOU GEO
AJ Solomon singled to right field (0-1 K). 0 0
Braxton Templin grounded out to 2b (0-0); AJ Solomon advanced to second on a fielder's choice. 0 0
Travis Ilitch singled, bunt (1-0 B); AJ Solomon advanced to third. 0 0
Travis Ilitch stole second. 0 0
Connor Peek walked (3-2 BBFKFBB). 0 0
Jeremy Sheffield singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Connor Peek advanced to second; Travis Ilitch advanced
to third; AJ Solomon scored. 0 1
Christian Hamilton grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 BF); Jeremy Sheffield out on the play. 0 1

Youngstown St. - Top of 3rd YOU GEO
Chyran Humphries struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 0 1
Brayden Kuriger singled to right field (0-0). 0 1
Brady Shannon grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 KB); Brayden Kuriger out on the play. 0 1

Georgetown - Bottom of 3rd YOU GEO
Connor Price flied out to lf (2-2 KBKB). 0 1
Ashtin Gilio struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 1
Dylan Larkins flied out to lf (2-2 FFBB). 0 1

Youngstown St. - Top of 4th YOU GEO
Nathan Beckley flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
Alex Jang singled through the right side (1-2 KBKF). 0 1
Alex Jang stole second. 0 1
Nic Goodwin struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBK). 0 1
James Carlson popped up to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 1

Georgetown - Bottom of 4th YOU GEO



AJ Solomon singled to center field (0-0). 0 1
Braxton Templin reached first on an error by 1b (0-1 F); AJ Solomon advanced to second. 0 1
Travis Ilitch hit by pitch (1-0 H); Braxton Templin advanced to second; AJ Solomon advanced to third. 0 1
Luke Zmolik to p for Jack Messmore. 0 1
Connor Peek singled to left field, RBI (2-1 BKB); Travis Ilitch advanced to second; Braxton Templin
advanced to third; AJ Solomon scored. 0 2
Jeremy Sheffield grounded out to p, RBI (0-1 K); Connor Peek advanced to second; Travis Ilitch advanced
to third; Braxton Templin scored. 0 3
Christian Hamilton singled, bunt, advanced to second, RBI (0-1 F); Connor Peek advanced to third; Travis
Ilitch scored. 0 4
Connor Price flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (1-1 KB); Christian Hamilton advanced to third; Connor Peek scored. 0 5
Ashtin Gilio doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); Christian Hamilton scored. 0 6
Dylan Larkins walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 6
AJ Solomon struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 0 6

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Youngstown St. - Top of 5th YOU GEO
Brevin Smith singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 6
Misael Uriepero flied out to rf to right field (2-1 KBB). 0 6
Brevin Smith stole second. 0 6
Chyran Humphries struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 6
Brayden Kuriger grounded out to 2b (3-2 SFBBBFF). 0 6

Georgetown - Bottom of 5th YOU GEO
Braxton Templin struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 6
Travis Ilitch struck out looking (2-2 KFFBFBK). 0 6
Connor Peek grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 6

Youngstown St. - Top of 6th YOU GEO
Brady Shannon doubled to right center (1-2 KBF). 0 6
Nathan Beckley singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 BBFBKF); Brady Shannon scored. 1 6
Alex Jang walked (3-0 BBBB); Nathan Beckley advanced to second. 1 6
Jack Volo to p for Trajan Lee. 1 6
Nic Goodwin struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 1 6
James Carlson struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 1 6
Brevin Smith struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 1 6

Georgetown - Bottom of 6th YOU GEO
Kale Wemer to p for Luke Zmolik. 1 6
Jeremy Sheffield flied out to cf (1-2 KKB). 1 6
Christian Hamilton struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 1 6
Connor Price lined out to ss (3-2 BBKBF). 1 6

Youngstown St. - Top of 7th YOU GEO
Griffin O'Connor to p for Jack Volo. 1 6
Misael Uriepero struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKFFS). 1 6
Chyran Humphries struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 1 6
Brayden Kuriger struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 1 6

Georgetown - Bottom of 7th YOU GEO
Ashtin Gilio struck out swinging (2-2 BFKFBS). 1 6
Dylan Larkins grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 6
AJ Solomon flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 1 6

Youngstown St. - Top of 8th YOU GEO



Ethan Rucker to p for Griffin O'Connor. 1 6
Jackson Thomas to rf for Christian Hamilton. 1 6
Brady Shannon grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 6
Nathan Beckley singled to left field (0-0). 1 6
Alex Jang singled to right field (3-2 KBSBB); Nathan Beckley advanced to third. 1 6
Nic Goodwin grounded into double play 2b to 1b (0-0); Alex Jang out on the play. 1 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Georgetown - Bottom of 8th YOU GEO
Jordan Kahn pinch hit for Braxton Templin. 1 6
Jordan Kahn popped up to rf (0-1 K). 1 6
Travis Ilitch grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 6
Connor Peek doubled to left field (2-0 BB). 1 6
Jeremy Sheffield singled to center field, RBI (3-2 BFBKB); Connor Peek scored. 1 7
Jackson Thomas flied out to cf (0-1 F). 1 7

Youngstown St. - Top of 9th YOU GEO
Dante Pozzi to 3b for Jordan Kahn. 1 7
Marshall Whitmer to p for Ethan Rucker. 1 7
James Carlson tripled to center field (0-0). 1 7
Brevin Smith grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 7
Misael Uriepero grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (2-2 KBBS); James Carlson scored. 2 7
Chyran Humphries walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 2 7
Brayden Kuriger grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 7

Georgetown - Bottom of 9th YOU GEO


